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January 7, 2013
	

Re: Pickaway County
Earnhart-Hill Water District
Community
PWS ID# 6500812

Mr. Dennis L. Williams
Earnhart-Hill Water District
2030 Stoneridge Drive
P.O. Box 151
Circleville, OH 43113

Reference: Failure to Submit a Drinking Water Source Protection Plan

Dear Mr. Williams:

On August 31, 2010, Ohio EPA issued Earnhart-Hill Water District a plan approval letter for new
public drinking water supply wells. As a condition of plan approval you were instructed to
provide a drinking water source protection plan by August 31, 2012. Since Ohio EPA has not
received this plan, your system is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-91-
10.

To return to compliance, you need to submit a drinking water source protection plan within 90
days to Ohio EPA at the address printed at the bottom of this letterhead (attention Barb
Lubberger, Division of Drinking and Ground Waters). Assistance with developing this plan is
available from your Ohio EPA district office in Columbus; please feel free to contact Michael
Bondoc at 614-728-3872. Also, there is detailed information on how to create a drinking water
source protection plan on Ohio EPA's web site at htto://www.epa.state.oftus/ddaciw/swap.aspx

Sincerely

Barbara Lubberger
Supervisor, Source Water Protection Program
Ohio EPA, Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Pc: Jose Quinones, DDAGW-CDO
Cal James, DDAGW-CDO
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